
Rehabilitation Plantations Limited
(AJointVentureofGovt.oflndia&Govt.ofKerala}

clN - U0{{{9KL{9?6SSC002?99
GST No. 32 AAA\CT8{08A{22

0fiice of tho Hanager, Kulathupuzha Estate

Koovahkadu P.0., Kulathupuzha'691 310, Kollam Dist'

An lso 9001 & 14tEl
C€rtifi6d ComPanY

TelePhonelFax

E-mail:kerpl2O{ 2@gmail.com

: 0{75 231?SSo

wehsite: rvuurrs.rplkerala.com

Texloee \D : &-uaA - ?-PU - ?io L\2+- \

REHABILITATION PLANTATIONS LTD KULATHUPUZHA ESTATE

tr
KOOVAKKADU P O KOLLAM 6913,I0

e mail kerpl2012@gmail.com

e - Government procurement
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

No RPLIKEIAIl'102412018 Date 28.1'1.2024

Mailager Rehabilitation Plantations Ltd Koovakkadu P O, invites competative online bids from the registered bidders of state
P W D and l.i gation Department for the following work

1 Bid documents including the Bill of Quantities (BoQ) can be downloaded free of cost from lfre e- Government
Procurement (e-GP) Website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. All bid documents are to fe suOmitLO online only and
in the designated cover(s)/ envelope(s) on the e-GP website. Tenders/ bids shall be accepted only through online
mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be
accepted. A bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.

2 There is no need to submit any hard copies related to this bid to the office of tender inviting authority.

3 The condition that the preliminary agreement needs to be prepared in stamp paper worth Rs.200 in SBD is
removed. lnstead, the preliminary agreement needs to be prepared in a plain paper and a scanned copy of the
preliminary agreement duly filled and signed by the bidder needs only to be uploaded in the etenders portal while
submitting the bid. The condition that the affidavit needs to be prepared in stamp paper and to be notarised is also
removed. lnstead, the affidavit needs to be prepared in a plain paper and a scanned copy of the affidavit duly filled
and signed by the bidder needs only to be uploaded in the etenders portal while submitting the bid.

$1

Narne of work Sale of Right for the collection of raw Cashew Nut

2 Estimate Amount Rs 81 51 011

3 Brd security

4 Bid submission Fee with GST Rs 18001

5 Peiloil of completion 1 80 days

6 Classrfication of Bidder

7 Tender documents can be downloaded from the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

I Online bid submission closing date and
time

16.12.2024

9

Last date and time of receipt of relevant
document as mentioned (NlT) by speed
post

16.12.2024

10
Date and time of opening of online
tender bid

18.12.2024

Head office
'lblephone

E-mail

: Punalur, kollam - 691305, keerala

: a475 . 22222g71to to 73. & 0475 . 2222402,Fax: 0475 . 2223866

: mdrlplpunalur@gmail.com, mdrpl@sancharnet'in
-,---,-ll-^--l^ aaa

tffiffi*m

1

Rs 203781



4

5

6

7

The bids shall be opened online at the office of Manager Rehabilitation plantations ttd Koovakkadu p o on 1g 12.2024 byManager Rehabllitation Plantations Ltd Koovakkadu P o in the presence of the Bidders / their representatives who wish toattend at the above address lf the tender opening date happens io be on a horiday or non-working day due to any other varidreason the tender opening process will be done on the next working ory ,t srr" tirne and place.

More details can be obtained from the offrce of Manager Rehabilitation plantations Ltci Koovakkadu p o during working

Bidders should download the BoQ , Prelimrnary agreement, Nrr and render documents from e - tender website rn thedownloaded ltem rate BoQ record the agreed rate item wise and upload the same back to the e tender site

3ffi"JJ;:::Lilr::::ljfJr"#cuted excess of agreed quantitv wiil be paid such Jhat as per the prevaitrns Government orders

original bitumen bill should be submitted on the completion of tarring works Bi1 is insisted onry to ensure that the Bid<Jer haspurchasecl bitumen The rate of bitumen in the estimate will be paid tJ aiooer as per the prevarrrng Government orders

No depart'r!-lental supply of any materials required for the work and the Bidder should collect and use the materials for the workwith his own cost and as perthe directions of site Engineer in Charge

The Tenoer lnviting Authority/Employer shall not be responsibre for any fairure, marfuncilon or breakdown of the erectronicsystem ''t'hile downloading or uploading the documents by the Bidder during the e-procurement process

Details requrred for e-payment (Details of bank account having core banking facility and e- marl address of the bidder) shall befurnished along with the tender Tenders not accompanied by these details will be reiected All subsequent Government ordersconnected to tenders and any revision in the rates of taxes *cluro arso oe a'ppticable to this tender.rhe' Kulathupuzha Grama Panchayat reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasonthereof

B

C

Irl

11

tl

E Documents Creatar Ver.20 powered By pndeepen Thulika

Manager Rdhabititation plantations Ltd
Koovakkadu p O

4

Va |iditr/ r r rak-anrrrn

f


